judicial time which has its own value.  Such costs can be recovered

from the officers responsible. Looking to the period of delay and

the casual manner in which the application has been worded, it

would be appropriate to impose costs on the petitioner-State of

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand) to be deposited with

the Mediation and Conciliation Project Committee. The amount

be deposited in four weeks. [Paras 4 and 7, 8][915-F; 916-D-F]

4. If the aforesaid order is not complied within time, the

Court will be constrained to initiate contempt proceedings against

[...]

of judicial time which has its own value. Such costs can be recovered

from the officers responsible.

8. Looking to the period of delay and the casual manner in which

the application has been worded, we consider appropriate to impose

costs on the petitioner-State of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five

thousand) to be deposited with the Mediation and Conciliation Project

Committee. The amount be deposited in four weeks. The amount be

recovered from the officers responsible for the delay in filing the special

leave petition and a certificate of recovery of the said amount be also